



TREATY OF MUTUAL RECOGNITION

President of the Federal Republic of VIkialand, and the President of Lasetia, (referred to as The Parties) has agreed and signed Treaty of Mutual Recognition below

Article 1

- The Parties recognizes sovereignty of the Federal Republic Vikialand and The State of Lasetia.
- The Parties respects sovereignty of the Federal Republic Vikialand and The State of Lasetia, and do not interfere internal issue of both micronations
- The Parties recognizes territory claimed by the Federal Republic Vikialand and The State of Lasetia.
- The Parties shall help each other to solve any problem as requested by related party.
- The Parties are willing to form another agreement in order to increase the sense of brotherhood between each party.

Article 2

This Treaty of Mutual Recognition shall be ratified by the Parties.

- The Treaty of Mutual Recognition is valid from the time it is determined and signed by both parties until an indefinite time limit.
- The Treaty of Mutual Recognition can be canceled if one party has violated all points in article one.

Signed,

The Federal Republic of VIkialand

P. Hab Gesehen

The State of Lasetia

M. IB